Power-over-Ethernet Injector
 1
CS-NP24G-900
Power-over-Ethernet Injector Hub (PoE Standard)
Description
The CS-NP24G-900 is a 24 Channels Mid-spans High PoE Injector Hub offer a
compact and cost effective solution for remote powering of wireless LAN (WAN)
access points, IP Surveillance cameras, VoIP telephone and other low port density
installation as well.
The CS-NP24G-900 Mid-spans High PoE Injector Hub eliminates the need for
external power supply and its associated AC/DC power cabling, providing a compact,
affordable, safe and reliable power solution over existing Ethernet infrastructure.
Application
Power-over-Ethernet Injector
 2
Features
•   Support PoE power up to 37.5Watts per Channel/Port
•   Supports 10/100/1000Base-T applications
•   Provide LED indicators to show power input indication
•   Built-in high efficiency 900 Watts Super high power supply with fan cooling
•   User-friendly with plug-and-play installation
•   Surge protection provided
Specifications
Item Description
No. of channels 24 Channels
Data Rates True Put 10/100/1000Mbps
Power over Ethernet Output Pin Assignment and Polarity:
1/2 (+), 3/6 (-),4/5(+),7/8(-)
Continued Output Power Voltage：53Vdc Max.
Max. Power available on Each Port：37.5Watts
Input Power Requirements AC Input Voltage: 100 to 240 Vac
AC Input Current:10A 100-240 Vac
AC Frequency: 50 / 60 Hz
Dimensions  440 (L) X 310 (W) X 44 (H) mm
Indicators User Indicator: Channel Power 1~24
Connectors Shielded RJ-45, EIA 568A and 568B
Environmental Conditions Operating Ambient Temperature: -10 to 45℃
Power-over-Ethernet Injector
 3
Operating Humidity:
Maximum 80%, Non-condensing
Storage Temperature:
-20 to 70℃
Storage Humidity:
Maximum 90%, Non-condensing
Order Information
CS-NP24G-900 24 channels 10/100/1000M PoE Injector (PoE standard)
37.5W/CH, Total power 900W